All amounts above are adjusted on the basis of current group structure.

9 months 2004

9 months 2005

9 months 2004

9 months 2005

Turnover per company group

0
50

100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450

Automation Electronics Mechanics Hydraulics EP

M
SE

K

 rapport q3 2005 engelska/ haf / 2005-10-25

5

CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT (MSEK)

 Jan-Sept

   2005
Jan-Sept

2004
Q 3

2005
Q 2

2005
Q 1

2005
Q 4

2004
Q 3

2004
Rolling
12 mth

Full
year

2004

Net turnover  1 129.3 1 052.5 349.3 399.2 380.8 353.6 339.3 1 482.9 1406.1
Operating expenses  - 1 032.6 -968.7 -316.2 -367.5 -348.9 -331.4 -307.9 -1 364.0 -1300.1
Depreciation according
to plan

-8.4 - 15.5 -2.3 -2.5 -3.6 -3.8 - 5.0 -12.2 -19.3

Operating income  88.3 68.3 30.8 29.2 28.3 18.4 26.4 106.7 86.7
Shares in associated
companies

1.5 0.3 0.2 0.8 0.5 1.2 - 0.3 2.7 1.5

Net financial items 0.2 0.9 -0.3 0.5 0.0 0.6 0.4 0.8 1.5
Profit before tax 90.0 69.5 30.7 30.5 28.8 20.2 26.5 110.2 89.7
Tax - 27.6 -23.2 -8.7 -9.6 -9.3 -2.9 - 9.0 -30.4 -26.0
Profit 62.4 46.3 22.0 20.9 19.5 17.3 17.5 79.8 63.7

Earnings per share
before dilution, SEK

8:08 5:99 2:85 2:70 2:53 2:24 2:26 10:32 8:23

Earnings per share after
dilution, SEK

8:05 5:96 2:84 2:69 2:52 2:23 2:25 10:27 8:18

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (MSEK)

 30-09-2005 30-09-2004 31-12-2004
Assets
Intangible fixed assets 18.2 11.7 10.3
Tangible fixed assets 107.5 126.0 122.1
Financial fixed assets 7.8 12.7 7.9
Deferred tax claims 12.7 5.2 12.5
Inventories 206.9 203.7 207.0
Current receivables 267.6 256.2 227.5
Cash and bank 136.4 67.5 111.0

Shareholders’ equity and liabilities
Shareholders’ equity 451.2 409.3 424.9
Deferred tax liability 26.1 26.9 27.2
Current liabilities, interest-bearing 50.8 48.9 37.7
Current liabilities, non-interest-bearing 229.0 197.9 208.5

Balance sheet total 757.1 683.0 698.3

GROUP CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY (MSEK)

 30-09-2005 30-09-20041) 31-12-20041)
At the start of the year 424.9 399.6 399.6
Repurchase of own shares - -3.3 -3.3
Issued dividend -41.6 -34.2 -34.2
Profit for the period 62.4 46.3 63.7
Translation difference for the year 5.5 0.9 -0.9
At the end of the period 451.2 409.3 424.9
The comparative amounts from the previous year have been adjusted for IFRS effects

 rapport q3 2005 engelska/ haf / 2005-10-25

6

Reconciling shareholders’ equity in accordance with previous accounting principles
compared with shareholders’ equity in accordance with IFRS

 01-01-2004 30-09-2004 31-12-2004
Shareholders’ equity in acc. with Sw GAAP 390.6 394.9 409.7
Resetting of goodwill depreciation - 8.4 10.3
Write-down of goodwill - -4.0 -5.3
Component depreciation 12.5 13.8 14.2
Deferred tax -3.5 -3.8 -4.0
Shareholders’ equity in acc. with IFRS 399.6 409.3 424.9

Profit and loss account and balance sheet in accordance with previous accounting
principles compared with IFRS

 Jan -Sept 2004  Q 3 2004 31-12-2004
 SW

GAAP
Adjust
ment
IFRS

IFRS

SW
GAAP

Adjust
ment
IFRS

IFRS

SW
GAAP

Adjust
ment
IFRS

IFRS

Depreciation 1) -11.9 5.7 -6.2 -3.3 1.2 -2.1 -26.0 6.7 -19.3
Operating income 62.6 5.7 68.3 25.2 1.2 26.4 80.1 6.7 86.8
Net financial items 1.2 1.2 0.1 0.1 2.9 2.9
Profit before tax 63.8 5.7 69.5 25.3 1.2 26.5 83.0 6.7 89.7
Tax expenses -22.8 -0.4 -23.2 -8.9 -0.1 -9.0 -25.6 -0.5 -26.1
Net profit 41.0 5.3 46.3 16.4 1.1 17.5 57.4 6.2 63.6
1)
Amortisation/write-down
of goodwill
Component depreciation

-8.4
-3.5

4.4
1.3

-4.0
-2.2

-2.1
-1.2

0.8
0.4

-1.3
-0.8

-10.3
-15.7

5.0
1.7

-5.3
-14.0

 30-09-2004  31-12-2004
 SW

GAAP
Adjustment

IFRS

IFRS
 SW

GAAP
Adjustmen

t IFRS

IFRS
Intangible fixed assets

Tangible fixed assets

7.3

112.2

4.4

13.8

11.7

126.0

 5.3

107.9

5.0

14.2

10.3

122.1
Financial fixed assets 17.9 17.9  20.4  20.4
Current assets 527.4 527.4  545.5  545.5

Shareholders’ equity 394.9 14.4 409.3  409.7 15.2 424.9
Deferred tax liability 23.0 3.9 26.9  23.1 4.1 27.2
Current liabilities, interest-
bearing

48.9 48.9  37.7  37.7

Current liabilities, non-
interest-bearing

198.0 198.0  208.5  208.5

Balance sheet total  664.8 18.2 683.0  679.1 19.2 698.3

The impact of IFRS on the opening balance as of 01-01-2004 consists of component depreciation,
which increases the fixed assets by 12.5 MSEK and deferred tax liability by 3.5 MSEK.

 rapport q3 2005 engelska/ haf / 2005-10-25

7

CASH FLOW ANALYSIS (MSEK)

 Jan-Sept

   2005
Jan-Sept

2004
Q 3

2005
Q 2

2005
Q 1

2005
Q 4

2004
Q 3

2004
Rolling 12

mth
Full

year
2004

Cash flow from current
operations

79.7 61.5 35.2 18.9 25.6

28.6

24.2 108.3 90.1

Changes to operating capital  -7.7 -24.7 2.4 2.2 -12.3 28.0 -  23.3 20.3 3.3
Cash flow before
investments

72.0 36.8 37.6 21.1 13.3 56.6 0.9 128.6 93.4